Distributor of Artesyn Embedded Technologies: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of AIF120F300N-L - CONVERT DC/DC 300VIN 3.3V@120A
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Artesyn Embedded TechnologiesArtesyn Embedded Technologies
AIF120F300N-LAIF120F300N-L

Notes:  Nominal values apply with sense pins connected and other control pin unconnected.
ALP: Astec Linear Programming
Data Sheet
                               2 / 4                               2 / 4
Distributor of Artesyn Embedded Technologies: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of AIF120F300N-L - CONVERT DC/DC 300VIN 3.3V@120A
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
AIF Series Data Sheet
Environmental Specifications
Operating temperature -20 °C to +100 °C (case temperature)
Start up temperature -40 °C to +100 °C (case temperature)
Storage temperature -40 °C to +125 °C
Overtemperature protection 110 °C max
Ordering Information
Input Voltage Output Voltage Efficiency Model Number
300 V 1.8 V @ 120 A 80% (Typ) AIF120Y300
300 V 3.3 V @ 120 A 87% (Typ) AIF120F300
300 V 5.0 V @ 80 A 90% (Typ) AIF80A300
300 V 12 V @ 50 A 90% (Typ) AIF50B300
300 V 15 V @ 40 A 90% (Typ) AIF40C300
300 V 24 V @ 25 A 90% (Typ) AIF25H300
1. For Negative enable, add suffix “-N”.
2. For Non-thread hole, add suffix “-NT”.
3. For RoHS 6, add suffix “-L”. Default is RoHS 5.
Pin Assignments